THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF UMATILA 3COUNTY L

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Surveying)	SURVEY ORDER NO. 5194-001
County Road 1239, South Agnew)	SURVEY ORDER NO. 199-001
(Bloom) Road)	

WHEREAS, The Umatilla County Director of Public Works has determined that the existing records on County Road 1239, South Agnew (Bloom) Road, are inaccurate or incomplete because this road as traveled and used for ten (10) years or more does not conform to the location of the road described in County records, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a petition from adjoining landowners, the Board of Commissioners held a public hearing and then on September 29, 1993, formed the South Agnew Limited Improvement District and directed that said road be improved:

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that County Road 1239, South Agnew (Bloom) Road be surveyed by the Umatilla County Director of Public Works in anticipation of legalizing of this road as traveled and used for ten (10) years or more.

1994. DATED this day of

UMATILLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chairman Will sioner Emile M Commissioner

ATTE Thor

E UU

ITY CLERK

Jean . l've lookedat these and they can be filed. CTary

1192 and 1239